CHEROKEE COUNTY

110 RAILROAD AVENUE GAFFNEY, SC 29340-3136 TELEPHONE (864) 487-2560 TELEFAX (864) 487-2594

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

MERV BISHOP

Dist. 1 TERESA CORRY BONNER Dist. 2 BILLY D. BLANTON Dist. 3 DONNIE L. HARDIN Dist. 4 TIM SPENCER, CHAIRMAN Dist. 5 ELLIOTT HUGHES Dist. 6 DAVID SMITH

Dist. 7 TRACY A. MCDANIEL MASTER CLERK TO COUNCIL

COUNTY COUNCIL:

DORIS PEARSON

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNTY COUNCIL MONDAY, JANUARY 6, 2025, 5:00 PM. **CHEROKEE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING** COUNTY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 1ST FLOOR 110 RAILROAD AVENUE, GAFFNEY, SC 29340

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Tim Spencer
- 2. INVOCATION:
- 3. SWEARING IN CEREMONY:
 - Dist. 4 Councilman Tim Spencer
 - Dist. 6 Councilman David Smith
 - Dist. 1 Councilwoman Teresa Corry Bonner
 - Dist. 3 Councilman Donnie L. Hardin
- 4. ROLL CALL:
- 5. ADMINISTRATOR MERV BISHOP:
 - **ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN OF COUNTY COUNCIL FOR 2025**
 - **ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRMAN OF COUNTY COUNCIL FOR 2025**
- 6. ADOPT AGENDA: Regular Meeting, Monday, 01/06/25, 5 PM.
- 7. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Public Hearing & Regular Meeting of 12/16/24.
- 8. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS FOR CHEROKEE COUNTY in the amount of \$768,654.22.
- 9. PRESENTOR: Developer/Realtor Christopher "CeeJ" Jefferson introduction of 10-acre Senior Housing Development, development phases and collaboration/funding requests.

PAGE 2 – AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING, 1/6/25

10. ADINISTRAT	OR MERV BISHOP:
11. ATTORNEY J	OE MATHIS:
12. APPOINTME	NTS:
13. NEW/OLD/O	THER BUSINESS:
14. ADJOURNME	NT:
15. INVITATION:	Everyone is invited to attend the Swearing-in BBQ & Hash Dinner located in the 1 st Floor Training Room across the hall.
dfp 1/3/25	